Jared Sibrava  | +1 (607) 643-1845  |  jsibrava@amphenol-aao.com
amphenol-aerospace.com
1
M7242 SERIESM7242 SERIES
AC+DC-DC POWER SUPPLYAC+DC-DC POWER SUPPLY
FEATURES
• Universal AC Input
• Wide range DC Input

Parallel Capability-Optional Multiple identical units of M7242 can be connected in
parallel- Please consult factory for details.
HOW TO ORDER
Part
Number
Input Output
Dc Input AC Input Voltage Current
CF-02EM7242-1 12 to 36 VDC 85-265 VAC
/50/60/400Hz/
Single phase
12 VDC 20 A
CF-02EM7242-2 12 to 36 VDC 85-265 VAC
/50/60/400Hz/
Single phase
15 VDC 20 A
CF-02EM7242-3 12 to 36 VDC 85-265 VAC
/50/60/400Hz/
Single phase
24 VDC 20 A
CF-02EM7242-4 12 to 36 VDC 85-265 VAC
/50/60/400Hz/
Single phase
28 VDC 18 A
DC INPUT
Voltage Range: 12 to 36 VDC
Surge protection: 80 V / 0.1 s IAW MIL-STD-704A
Surge operation: 100V / 50ms IAW MIL-STD-1275E
Jared Sibrava  | +1 (607) 643-1845  |  jsibrava@amphenol-aao.com
amphenol-aerospace.com
3
OUTPUT VOLTAGE REGULATION
Up to ±3% (Low to high linevoltage, no load to full load, -40°C to +85°C).
Transient Over-and-undershoot
Load step from 50% to 100% output voltage change less than 10% within 200-300 µs
Isolation
AC input to output: 1000 VDC
AC input to DC input: 1000 VDC
AC input to Chassis: 1000 VDC
DC input to Chassis: 100 VDC
Output to Chassis: 100 VDC
DC input is not isolated from output
Ripple and Noise
Typically better than 100 mV (max. 1%) without external capacitance.
When connected to system capacitance ripple drops significantly.
Turn on Transient
No output voltages overshoot during startup.
Parallel Capability-Optional
Multiple identical units of M7242 can be connected in parallel- Please consult factory for details
Protections (Input)
Inrush Current Limiter Peak value of up to twice IIN for AC and DC Inputs.
Under Voltage Lock-Out Unit shuts down (no damage) below 75 VAC or 10 VDC.
Surge operation: 100V / 50ms IAW MIL-STD-1275E
AC input to output: 1000 VDC
Protections (Output)
Active Over Voltage Protection Internal control protects unit (no damage) ~10% above